

No.07-290

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, et. al.,
Petitioners,

v.

DICK ANTHONY HELLER,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the District
of Columbia**

**BRIEF FOR *AMICI CURIAE* IN SUPPORT
OF RESPONDENT**

Jeanette M. Moll
Counsel of Record
803B Market Street
Zanesville, Ohio 43701
(740) 408-0431

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTEREST OF AMICI.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. SECOND AMENDMENT AS AN INDIVIDUAL RIGHT.....	4
A. Only “people” have rights, government has authority.....	4
B. The Second Amendment as a collective right results in the loss of an amendment in the Bill of Rights.....	6
II. A MAN’S HOME IS HIS CASTLE..	8
A. Governmental presence, whether tangible or intangible, has no place in our homes.....	9
B. English origins of the Fourth Amendment and the sanctity of one’s home.....	11

TABLE OF CONTENTS- Continued

	Page
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Carroll v. United States</i> , 267 U.S. 132 (1925).....	11
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	9
<i>Kyllo v. United States</i> , 533 U.S. 27 (2001)....	9, 10, 11
<i>Parker v. District of Columbia</i> , 478 F.3d 370 (D.C. Cir. 2007).....	3
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573 (1980).....	11, 13
<i>Silveira v. Lockyer</i> , 328 F.3d 567 (9th Cir. 2003).....	7, 8, 12
<i>Silverman v. United States</i> , 365 U.S. 505 (1961).....	10
<i>United States v. Emerson</i> , 270 F.3d 203 (5th Cir. 2001).....	4, 5, 6
<i>United States v. United States District Court</i> , 407 U.S. 297 (1972).....	12
<i>United States v. Verdugo-Urquidez</i> , 494 U.S. 259 (1990).....	7
<i>Wilson v. Layne</i> , 526 U.S. 603 (1999).....	11, 12, 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES- Continued

	Page
Constitution	
United States Constitution, amendment II.....	4
United States Constitution, amendment III.....	3
United States Constitution, amendment IV.....	3, 8, 9
Other Authorities	
Semayne’s Case, 77 Eng. Rep. 194, 5 Co. Rep. 91a, 91b, 195 (K.B.).....	11
William Blackstone, Commentaries on the Laws of England 139 (1765).....	12
William Blackstone, 4 Commentaries on the Laws of England 223 (1765-1769).....	12
